Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc

A0013246X

Back to Back Agility/Jumping/Obedience Trials
March 12" & 13" 2011

Congratulations

To Clive and Pam Makepeace for thetr 20" year of
Offictating and attending our Warrnambool Club
trials and a big thank you from the Committee and
Members of the Club

Happy Trialing and have a great weekend
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A Message from the Trial Secretary:

Welcome everyone to the Warrnambool Dog Training School, March Back to Back Agility Jumping and
Obedience Trial. We wish to extend our hospitality to all competitors and visitors over the trial weekend
and wish you every success in your events.

A very special weekend for the Warrnambool Club, and with great pleasure, we offer our
CONGRATULATIONS to CLIVE MAKEPEACE on 20 Years of Officiating as a Judge at our club trials.
Clive, your service over those 20 years has been noticed and on the behalf of the Committee and members
of the Warrnambool Dog Training School, We thank you ever so much for your time, commitment and
service you have shown to our club and as well to all competitors over that time.

Also it was once said, “Behind every good Man there is always a good Woman” and to you, PAM a very
Special thank you, for your 20 Years of service to our Club. Pam not only attends our trial, but has
assisted Clive in the rings and offered her services to the requirements of our club in all rings during the
trials. Once again thank you to Clive and Pam, you are a big part of the club and we love having you.
Clive seeing it’s a Special Weekend you are allowed to have that extra bowl of Apple Crumble.

We wish to also extend our thanks to all participating Judges and Stewards for their time and service over
our trial weekend and to our VCA Representative Denise Chrystal, and First Aid Officer John Fulton
for their time over the weekend.

To club members for their contribution towards the setting up, and packing away of the equipment,
catering & raffle contributions and getting everything ready for the trial. Thanks to the Committee
members and the Kitchen staff for their outstanding work and finally a special thank you to all
competitors who have generously offered their time and assistance this weekend.

REMINDER TO ALL COMPETITORS

The trials are held under the rules and regulations of the Victorian Canine Association Inc., A copy of
which may be inspected in our club rooms.

Handlers handling two or more dogs, it is your responsibility to notify the ring steward of your situation in
plenty of time before you are due to enter the ring, otherwise you will be marked absent after three calls. It
is your responsibility to be at the ring when called.

Trials start at 9.00 am each day. Vetting for Obedience is from 8.00 to 8.45 am each day.

Check in for Agility and Jumping from 8.00 to 8.45am each day (same competitor numbers for each dog
over the two days)

Afternoon trial will not start before 1.30pm both days.

We wish you every success in our trial and hope you enjoy your stay in Warrnambool and please drive
home safely.

Mick Byron, Trial Secretary, Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc.



Clive Makepeace, 20 years of Judging at the Warrnambool Dog Training School Trials.

Why me, you may ask? | am an ANKC Obedience/Agility/Tracking judge and 2011 is my twentieth year of judging at
Warrnambool. I believe that | have judged in Warrnambool nearly every year since 1991. The exception would be 1993 when
I was working in Seattle USA.

A little on my background, I have been involved in the Dog World since 1971, Training, Instructing, and Committee at the
Croydon Club in Melbourne. I am a life member (1984) of Croydon where | still help the trial class when time permits. | have
also competed in Obedience Trials with a Dalmatian and 3 Golden Retrievers. Currently 1 am training my Goldie puppy for
Obedience/Agility trials. 1 have judged in all States of Australia and in Singapore. When the Royal Show in Melbourne
comes around, | am the Obedience/Agility Show Manager for the Show. Being involved with the Royal means committee
meetings throughout the year. | am also on the Victorian Obedience Judges Training and Testing panel.

My association with Warrnambool started long before | judged at Warrnambool. When my children were small (in the mid
1970’s) we first stayed at what was then Nash’s caravan park on the Highway into the city. Then for many years we stayed at
Surfside 1 with a tent then a caravan.

Even now when | judge in Warrnambool we still stay at Surfside One with the caravan, although it has had a name change.
So has Nash’s. The first year that we stayed at Nash’s, I can well remember a very hot spell of over 40c¢ for at least 5 days and
we spent every day at the Pool, it was too hot on the beach.

My first judging appointment in Warrnambool was with the Warrnambool and District Kennel Club. That was in March of
1990. The trial was held on the Warrnambool Horse Racetrack and my ring was actually part of the horse exercise/holding
area. You can image the effect that had on the dogs in my ring.

My happy association with the Warrnambool Dog Training School started with an Obedience trial on April 13/14 1991,
(Hence my 20 years). The trial secretary was Paul Timms. Over the years | have made many friends at the club, also many
memories of happy trials. One such memory concerned a trial where on the Saturday | had many dogs use my ring to toilet
in, instead of working, which was fine, except my ring was scattered with areas of sand. (cover up). The next day when I
arrived at my ring, someone had been there before me. Every pooper scooper that the club possessed and every rubbish bin
had been placed in my ring, which caused great amusement for all, but none were needed “the dogs had got the message”.

All of my Dog activities have been supported by my wife Pam. Even when | have been judging interstate, Pam has been
there. Pam is a top steward in both Obedience and Agility so it followed that Pam has been asked to Steward interstate. In
Singapore Pam was asked to judge one of the fun events. During my long association with Warrnambool Pam has been with
me on every occasion. It has been great to have Pam’s support with my endeavors.

The last two years the WDTS committee has seen fit to make me a Honorary member of the Club. | have been very proud to
accept that position, might not mean much too some people, but to me, it means a lot.

It has been my pleasure to see the club grow into the successful club that it is today. The club has a reputation for running one
of the best and most efficient trials in Victoria, hence the “regular” competitors who return to compete year after year.

WDTS response: Thanks Clive for your continued support of our Club, we are thankful you have shown your
commitment to our club over the last 20 years and we hope our partnership can continue for a few more
years to come, RAIN, HAIL OR SHINE...

[CONGRATUATIONS: (@ ) CoNGRATULATIONS! (@ \

F J /
YEARS, YEARS, YEARS YEARS

( ?1] ) J CONGRATULATIONS: (@ \

|



GENERAL AWARDS

Winner of each class
Qualifying Score
Title Gained on the Day

SPECIAL AWARDS

Best in trial (each day )
Donated by Mick & Marg Byron

Warrnambool Dog Training School
Highest Qualifying Score by Member

Ballarat Dog Obedience Club ( each day )
Ballarat Dog Obedience Club ( each day )

Highest Scoring German Shepherd Dog
Donated by Heldenhaft Kennels.

MAJOR SPONSORS

HYPRO

AUSTRALIA
PetCare

Sash and Trophy
Card and Sash

Sash

Trophy

Sash — Obedience
Sash — Obedience
Sash — Agility

Trophy — Obedience

Happy Trialing and have a great weekend

VCA Representative Mrs Denise Chrystal
First Aid Officer Mr John Fulton

Kennel Kitchen Manager Ms Marg Kenna



Community Companion Dog - Mrs Kathleen Millington Saturday 12th March, 2011

Cat No. HANDLER DOG SEX

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT

701 LYNN MUSSETT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD D
LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER

702  KATHRYN HOLE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG D
ERNIE

703  LISA MEREE FRY ASSOCIATE D
BARFRAN GAMBLER BOY A Z

704  FRANK VALASTRO GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG D
DREAMSTONE BLACK STAR

705 MR BRIAN BUSHELL CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL D
OAKRIDGE LOCKINVAR

706 MR N. HIGGS GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER D
WATCHMAN

707 MRS MARDI GRAVE ASSOCIATE D
JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN

708  ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN GOLDEN RETRIEVER D
SUMMASTORM

709  VICKI JOSEPHS TERRIER B
ELLAGANT FLIRTN WITH THE BOYS HT

710 MR R CARLSON AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD B
ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK

711  REBEKAH FOORD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD B

CCD 1°7 SCORE
CCD 2NP SCORE

CCD 3R SCORE




Novice - Mr Murray Tyler Saturday 12th March, 2011

Cat No

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

HANDLER

DANIELLE KIRKHAM

M PETTERD

GLENYS CORCORAN

K. CANAVAN K. DOURLEY

MR R M SCIBERRAS

JANINE FEIL

NECIA LYNCH

MS RAELEEN MCLEOD

N. L. SEEBOHM

DANIELLE KIRKHAM

MRS R. HARTNEY

MS MARIE E FELSOVARY

TRISH GAVAGHAN

DOG
KYKETAMI ROWAN BRUCE C.C.D.
LABRADOR RETIEVER

TYEANBO CATCHME IFYOUCAN C.C.D E.T.
BOXER

ARCHER CORCORAN C.C.D.
MALTESE

GRAND CH. ROZATE THE SERPENTS LAIR C.C.D.
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CCD
SCHNAUZER (MIN.)

PADDINGTON CCD
ASSOCIATE

CH DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD TDX
LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO

CRYSHAVEN DREAM O MINE
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

ZOE CCD
ASSOCIATE

CLEMKIRK NOVEMBER DREAM C.C.D.
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

SILVERBLUE SHARE A DREAM
COCKER SPANIEL

BODECKA PURE HEVEN C.C.D. HSAS
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

MONLAIRD STAR OF AVALON CCD JD
BORDER COLLIE

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

N. L. SEEBOHM BORDER COLLIE
NOVICE 1°7 SCORE
NOVICE NP SCORE
NOVICE 3R SCORE

SEX



Open - Mrs Alison Rumble Saturday 12th March, 2011

Cat No.

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

HANDLER

ASHAMBER KENNELS

MARTA MCKENZIE

AMANDA MURCUTT

A L GODFREY

MRS N. HOLDEN

LINDENBRAE KENNELS
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
N MCILROY /M S

GOULDING

REBECCA MCGROARTY

DOG
ASHAMBER LK WHS TALKIN CD
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMINE C.D.X
BORDER COLLIE

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX AD JDX HT
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

OC. DELLHOUSIE SWEET ECHO
BORDER COLLIE

T.CH.TEIFl WHAT A MORAG CD.
WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)

CH LINDENBRAE TARFIN CAZALY CD JDM JDO ADX
GD SD (Al)
BORDER COLLIE

LINDENBRAE TARFIN DONNA CD
BORDER COLLIE

T CH ETHERIAL CHASING STARS CD HSAS
BORDER COLLIE

HEVNSENT SWEET BABYBLU CD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

O.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER

A.R.J.M.CULLEN DALMATIAN

OPEN 157 SCORE
OPEN 2NP SCORE
OPEN 3RP SCORE

SEX

D

HEIGHT

590

520

500

490

260

460

470

490

500

580



Utility - Mir David Rumble Saturday 12th March, 2011

Cat No.

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

Cat No.
746

HANDLER DOG SEX

T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMINE C.D.X.

MARTA MCKENZIE BORDER COLLIE D
ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADX JDX SPD HT

AMANDA MURCUTT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD D
0.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER

A.R. J.M.CULLEN DALMATIAN B
JENUIN CAROLYN CDX ADX JDX ADO SDX GD SPD ET

DAWN GLANVILLE POODLE MINIATURE B
AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX AD

LYNN MUSSETT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD B
TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX

ASHAMBER KENNELS LABRADOR RETRIEVER B
T. CH. TEIFI SPECIAL MAGIC C.D.X.

MRS N HOLDEN WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) B
JOLLYGAZE PRECOCIOUS C.D.X.

MRS MARGARET DEAKES ~ DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER B
ZOE UD ET

ANNE MANN ASSOCIATE B
EURAIDD SPRING FEVER CDX

ASHAMBER KENNELS GOLDEN RETRIEVER B

UTILITY 1°7 SCORE

UTILITY 2P SCORE

UTILITY 3RP SCORE

Utility Dog Excellent - Mr David Rumble Saturday 12th March, 2011
HANDLER DOG SEX

KALLISTAR KENNELS DUAL CH O ROZATE STORM WARNING HIT D
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

UTILITY 1°7 SCORE

HEIGHT

520

550

580

390

480

530

280

250

470

520

HEIGHT
550



Novice Jumping (A) - Keith Millington TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

300
308
309

400
408
409
416

500
513
517
533
546
556
558
571

600
602
604
609

KATHRYN HOLE
MRS L DOEVEN

MRS J R LOVELL
MR A HILL
VICKI JOSEPHS

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
ASHAMBER KENNELS

LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER
OSCAR WILD

KAZWELL STORM MIST
ELDERBERRY SCARLET IMP UK
DEMON

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY
TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX

LINDY DOMAN STRATHBLUE SNOW LORD CD

MS COURTNEY BLAIN ROXXXY

N. L. SEEBOHM ZOE CCD

CAL MAYALL SARASOTA RAW SPEED

N. L. SEEBOHM SALLY

KYLEE MCDONALD ROSIE MAC

MALCOLM BIRD BROOKSVALE LEICA

REBECCA RYAN cozi
NOVICE JUMPING 157 TIME
NOVICE JUMPING NP TIME
NOVICE JUMPING 3R0 TIME

(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)

(COCKER)
(SPRINGER)
(POODLE(M))

Open Jumping (A) - Keith Millington TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

300
302
303
304

400
402
403
405
415

JANINE FEIL
S. T. OBRIEN
SHARON MULSHINE

LUKE WILBY

SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
SHARON MULSHINE

MORGAN ADX JDX
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JD
BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

CASSIE CANDO ADX JDM JDO

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
LUCY ADM ADO2 JDX

(ASSO)
(POODLE(T))
(IGGY)

COCKER)
ASSO)
WELSHIE)

(
(
(
(IGGY)

O 00 N O

11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22



500
505

516
529

549
558

573

600
612

K K KISIELNICKI

MR G MRS J MILNER

BELINDA TEBBET
MRS SL AND MR AC
SANDERSON

CAL MAYALL

REBEKAH FOORD

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
SPDM CD HSAS

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD
SARASOTA RAW SPEED

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDO5 GD
SPX FDM

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS ROBBIE JAY JD

OPEN JUMPING 157 TIME
OPEN JUMPING ND TIME
OPEN JUMPING 3RO TIME

(BC)

(BC)
(ASSO)

(LAB)
(BC)

(AUSSIE)

(ASSO)

Excellent Jumping (A) - Keith Millington TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

200
201
300
303
307
311
312
500
509
514
527
529
538

572
600
605
606
612

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

S. T. OBRIEN

D. C. WARD

MS G.R.H MURRAY
MRS GEMMA BAKER

N. L. SEEBOHM
TRACEY WEAVER
KERRIE L RYAN
BELINDA TEBBET

NICOLE FRADLEY
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL

WAIWILTA WINSOME JD

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JD

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY C.C.D A.D. J.D. S.D.
LIZZIWELL REGAL PRINCESS D

CRANLEA SONATA AD JD

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

CH ELZSCOT TANTALIZIN TANGO AD HT. JD.
BAILEY GIRL JD AD

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

JAZZ FRADLEY JD

WARD SCOUTS HONOUR JD

FIONA COLENSO ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER
SIMONE COMRIE HUBERTUS LUDWIG

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS ROBBIE JAY JD

EXCELLENT JUMPING 1% TIME
EXCELLENT JUMPING 2"\P TIME
EXCELLENT JUMPING 3f® TIME

(PAP)

(POODLE(T))
(SHELTIE)
(CKCS)
(GRIFFON)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(VIZSLA)

(VIZSLA)
(ASSO)

35

37
38
39

40

41
42
43

23

24
25

26
27

28

29



Masters Jumping (B) - Adrian Tilley TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

200

204
300
302
304
305
400
401
402
403
405
411
412
414
500
503
505
506

511
515

516
528
534
537

549
554

563
566

573
600
603
614
615

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
LUKE WILBY

SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
LAURA DISTEFANO

MR SCOTT FLETCHER
S. T. OBRIEN

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

R FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER
CATHERINE WEBB
JESS HARMSWORTH

KATE DALL
MRS SL AND MR AC
SANDERSON

SUSAN MACMILLAN

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

DUAL CHAMPION TRACKING WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK ADM2
JDM4 SDX SPDX

MORGAN ADX JDX
BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO
SUMMASTORM

ZOED ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD PT CD

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

CASSIE CANDO ADX JDM JDO

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
NELLIE GIRL ADX JDM PT

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX GD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO GD SPD
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD
GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM HIT SPDM

MACYS MYSTICBLUSE SAPPHIRE CD ADX JDX AFCH
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
SPDM CD HSAS

BEARLY SANE ADX JDX
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX
ZULU ZIP ADM JDM ADO SPD GD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD

CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD
SPDX

K K KISIELNICKI KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDO5 GD

REBEKAH FOORD SPX FDM

FIONA COLENSO CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX ADX JDX

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW  ZIGGY D ADM JDM JDO ADO SD GD SPDM PT

STEVE AND TERRIROSE ~ KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

MASTERS JUMPING 1% TIME

MASTERS JUMPING 2"\P TIME

MASTERS JUMPING 3f® TIME

(PAP)

(ASSO)
(IGGY)
(TERRIER)

(ASSO)
(COCKER)
(ASSO)
(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(ASSO)

(BC)
(BC)
(KELPIE)

(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)

(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(ASSO)

(8C)
(8C)

(AUSSIE)
(VIZSLA)

(ASSO)
(LAB)

44

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57

58
59

60
61
62
63

64
65

66
67

68

69
70
71



Open Agility (A) - Adrian Tilley TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March, 2011

300
302
304

400
402
412
415

500
506
514
534

572

573
574

JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE

LUKE WILBY
MR SCOTT FLETCHER
SHARON MULSHINE

SUSAN MACMILLAN
TRACEY WEAVER
JESS HARMSWORTH

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL

WARD

MORGAN ADX JDX
BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD
LUCY ADM ADO2 JDX

GOGETTA TURBO 1l CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
CH ELZSCOT TANTALIZIN TANGO AD HT. JD.
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX

SCOUTS HONOUR ID
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDO5 GD

REBEKAH FOORD SPX FDM

TRACEY WEAVER CH HEVNSENT BUTSHESNO ANGEL ADXJDM.JDO.SPD
OPEN AGILITY 1% TIME

OPEN AGILITY NP TIME

OPEN AGILITY 3f® TIME

(ASSO)
(IGGY)

(COCKER)
(STAFFIE)
(IGGY)

(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)

(ASSO)

(AUSSIE)
(AUSSIE)

Excellent Agility (A) - Adrian Tilley TRIAL ONE Saturday 12™ March 2011

200
202
300
305
307
400
402
500
501
509
514
527
529

MRS GEMMA BAKER ROSNDAE NOISETTE AD JDX SD

VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM

D. C. WARD SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY C.C.D A.D. J.D. S.D.
LUKE WILBY ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

AMANDA MURCUTT CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX AD JDX HT
N. L. SEEBOHM QUEENIE J.D A.D.

TRACEY WEAVER CH ELZSCOT TANTALIZIN TANGO AD HT. JD.
KERRIE L RYAN BAILEY GIRL JD AD

BELINDA TEBBET DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

EXCELLENT AGILITY 1% TIME
EXCELLENT AGILITY NP TIME
EXCELLENT AGILITY 3fP TIME

(GRIFFON)

(TERRIER)
(SHELTIE)

(COCKER)

(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

72
73

74
75
76

77
78
79

80

81
82

83

84
85

86

87
88
89
90
91



Novice Agility (A) - Adrian Tilley TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

200
201

300
303
308
311

400
416

500
513
533
544
556
558
559
571

572

600
605
612

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

S. T. OBRIEN
KATHRYN HOLE
MS G.R.H MURRAY

VICKI JOSEPHS

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
LINDY DOMAN

TRICIA DUNLOP

N. L. SEEBOHM

CAL MAYALL

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

N. L. SEEBOHM
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

WAIWILTA WINSOME JD

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST D
LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER
LIZZIWELL REGAL PRINCESS JD

DEMON

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY
STRATHBLUE SNOW LORD CD
SASSYBRAT

ZOE CCD

SARASOTA RAW SPEED
PHOEBE

SALLY

SCOUTS HONOUR ID

FIONA COLENSO ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS ROBBIE JAY JD

NOVICE AGILITY 1% TIME
NOVICE AGILITY NP TIME
NOVICE AGILITY RO TIME

(PAP)

(POODLE(T))
(SHELTIE)
(CKCS)

(POODLE(M))

(VIZSLA)
(ASSO)

Novice Jumping (B) - Keith Millington TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

300
308
309

400
408
409
416

500
513
544

KATHRYN HOLE
MRS L DOEVEN

MRS J R LOVELL
MR A HILL
VICKI JOSEPHS

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
TRICIA DUNLOP

LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER
OSCAR WILD

KAZWELL STORM MIST
ELDERBERRY SCARLET IMP UK
DEMON

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY
SASSYBRAT

(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)

(COCKER)
(SPRINGER)
(POODLE(M))

(LAB)
(BC)

92

93
94
95

96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104

105
106

107
108

109
110

112
113



558

600
602
604
609

CAL MAYALL

SARASOTA RAW SPEED

KYLEE MCDONALD ROSIE MAC

MALCOLM BIRD BROOKSVALE LEICA

REBECCA RYAN cozl

NOVICE JUMPING 1T TIME
NOVICE JUMPING 2"° TIME
NOVICE JUMPING 3%° TIME

(8C)

(ASSO)
(MAL)
(ASSO)

Masters Jumping (A) - Clive Makepeace TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

600
615
614
603

500

573
566

563
554

549
537
534
528

516
515

511
506
505
503

400
414
413
412
411
406
405
403
402
401

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
FIONA COLENSO

REBEKAH FOORD
K K KISIELNICKI

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN
MRS SL AND MR AC
SANDERSON

KATE DALL
JESS HARMSWORTH
CATHERINE WEBB

MR G MRS J MILNER

R FAGAN
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

SUSAN MACMILLAN
K K KISIELNICKI
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

S. T. OBRIEN

CAROLE DENEHEY

MR SCOTT FLETCHER
LAURA DISTEFANO
SUE GONELLI

MRS H M EAVES
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
LUKE WILBY

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
ZIGGY D ADM JDM JDO ADO SD GD SPDM PT
CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX ADX JDX

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDOS5 GD
SPX FDM

KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD
SPDX

CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD
ZULU ZIP ADM JDM ADO SPD GD
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX

BEARLY SANE ADX JDX
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
SPDM CD HSAS

MACYS MYSTICBLUSE SAPPHIRE CD ADX JDX AFCH

HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM HIT SPDM

GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO GD SPD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX GD
PHINEAS FOGG JDM ADM GD SDX SPDM JDO ADO TD FMX
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD

NELLIE GIRL ADX JDM PT

LEAPIN LEXIE JDX AD

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
CASSIE CANDO ADX JDM JDO

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

ZOED ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD PT CD

(LAB)
(ASSO)
(VIZSLA)

(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(BC)
(ASSO)

(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)

(ASSO)
(KELPIE)
(BC)

(

114

115
116
117

118
119
120

122

123
124

125
126
127
128

129
130

131
132
133
134

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143



300
305
304
302

200

204

VICKI JOSEPHS
SHARON MULSHINE
JANINE FEIL

SUMMASTORM
BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO
MORGAN ADX JDX

DUAL CHAMPION TRACKING WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK ADM2

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL  JDM4 SDX SPDX
MASTERS JUMPING 1% TIME
MASTERS JUMPING 2N\P TIME
MASTERS JUMPING 3fP TIME

(TERRIER)
(IGGY)
(ASSO)

(PAP)

Masters Agility (A) - Clive Makepeace TRIAL ONE Saturday 12" March 2011

600
615
614

500
574

573
567
566

563
554

549
537
534
528

516

511
506
505
503

400
415
413
412
411
406
405

300

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

TRACEY WEAVER

REBEKAH FOORD
KATHY MACMILLAN
K K KISIELNICKI

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN
MRS SL AND MR AC
SANDERSON

KATE DALL
JESS HARMSWORTH
CATHERINE WEBB

MR G MRS J MILNER
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

SUSAN MACMILLAN
K K KISIELNICKI
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

SHARON MULSHINE
CAROLE DENEHEY
MR SCOTT FLETCHER
LAURA DISTEFANO
SUE GONELLI

MRS H M EAVES

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
ZIGGY D ADM JDM JDO ADO SD GD SPDM PT

CH HEVNSENT BUTSHESNO ANGEL ADXJDM.JDO.SPD
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDO5 GD
SPX FDM

TOSCA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDM SDM

KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD
SPDX

CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD
ZULU ZIP ADM JDM ADO SPD GD
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX

BEARLY SANE ADX JDX
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
SPDM CD HSAS

HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM HIT SPDM

GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO GD SPD

LUCY ADM ADO2 JDX

PHINEAS FOGG JDM ADM GD SDX SPDM JDO ADO TD FMX
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD

NELLIE GIRL ADX JDM PT

LEAPIN LEXIE JDX AD

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM

(LAB)
(ASSO)

(AUSSIE)

(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(BC)
(ASSO)

(LAB)

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(BC)

(ASSO)
(KELPIE)
(BC)
(BC)

(IGGY)
(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(WELSHIE)

144
145
146

147

148
149

150

151
152
153

154
155

156
157
158
159

160

161
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169
170



306
304
302
301

200

204

BRIAN BUSHELL
SHARON MULSHINE
JANINE FEIL
CAROLE DENEHEY

ARYNBETH HOT GOSSIP CD. ADM JDM SPD SD

BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO
MORGAN ADX JDX

CINTA MYSPRINTA JDM ADX SD SPDX

DUAL CHAMPION TRACKING WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK ADM2

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL  JDM4 SDX SPDX
MASTERS AGILITY 1% TIME
MASTERS AGILITY 2P TIME
MASTERS AGILITY 3R TIME

(CKCS) 171
(IGGY) 172
(ASSO) 173
(ASSO) 174
(PAP) 175

Novice Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March 2011

300
308
309

400
408
409
416

500
513
533
546
556
558
559
571

600
602
604

KATHRYN HOLE
MRS L DOEVEN

MRS J R LOVELL
MR A HILL
VICKI JOSEPHS

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER
OSCAR WILD

KAZWELL STORM MIST
ELDERBERRY SCARLET IMP UK
DEMON

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY

LINDY DOMAN STRATHBLUE SNOW LORD CD

MS COURTNEY BLAIN ROXXXY

N. L. SEEBOHM ZOE CCD

CAL MAYALL SARASOTA RAW SPEED

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW  PHOEBE

N. L. SEEBOHM SALLY

KYLEE MCDONALD ROSIE MAC

MALCOLM BIRD BROOKSVALE LEICA

NOVICE JUMPING 1% TIME
NOVICE JUMPING 2P TIME
NOVICE JUMPING 3fP TIME

(SHELTIE) 176
(ASSO) 177
(COCKER) 178
(SPRINGER) 179
(POODLE(M)) 180
(LAB) 181
(ACD) 182
(ASSO) 183
(ASSO) 184
(BC) 185
(KELPIE) 186
(ASSO) 187
(ASSO) 188
(MAL) 189

HYPRO

PetCare



Open Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March 2011

300
302
303
304

400
402
403
404
405
415

500
506

516
529
566

573

600
611

JANINE FEIL
S. T. OBRIEN
SHARON MULSHINE

LUKE WILBY

SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
DAWN GLANVILLE
MRS H M EAVES
SHARON MULSHINE

SUSAN MACMILLAN

MR G MRS J MILNER
BELINDA TEBBET
K K KISIELNICKI

REBEKAH FOORD

MORGAN ADX JDX
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST D
BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

CASSIE CANDO ADX JDM JDO

JENUIN CAROLYN CDX ADX JDX ADO SDX GD SPD ET

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
LUCY ADM ADO2 JDX

GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM
SDM SPDM CD HSAS

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDOS5 GD
SPX FDM

RL PADFIELD JAZPA CD AD JDX SPD ADX

OPEN JUMPING 1% TIME
OPEN JUMPING NP TIME
OPEN JUMPING 3fP TIME

(ASSO)
(POODLE(T))
(IGGY)

(COCKER)
(ASSO)
(POODLE(M))
(WELSHIE)
(IGGY)

(KELPIE)

(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(AUSSIE)

(ASSO)

Excellent Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace TRIAL TWO Saturday 12™ March 2011

200
201

300
303
307
311

500
509
514
521
527
529
538

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

S. T. OBRIEN
D. C. WARD
MS G.R.H MURRAY

N. L. SEEBOHM
TRACEY WEAVER
BORDARITA KENNELS
KERRIE L RYAN
BELINDA TEBBET
NICOLE FRADLEY

WAIWILTA WINSOME JD

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JD
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY C.C.D A.D. J.D. S.D.
LIZZIWELL REGAL PRINCESS D

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

CH ELZSCOT TANTALIZIN TANGO AD HT. JD.
BORDARITA | GOT DA MOVES JD

BAILEY GIRL JD AD

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

JAZZ FRADLEY JD

(PAP)

(POODLE(T))
(SHELTIE)
(CKCS)

190
191
192

193
194
195
196
197

198

199
200
201

202

203

204

205
206
207

208
209
210
211
212
213



545

572

600
605
606
612

TRISH GAVAGHAN
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

MONLAIRD STAR OF AVALON CCD JD

SCOUTS HONOUR ID

FIONA COLENSO ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER
SIMONE COMRIE HUBERTUS LUDWIG

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS ROBBIE JAY JD

EXCELLENT JUMPING 1°" TIME
EXCELLENT JUMPING 2"° TIME
EXCELLENT JUMPING 3%° TIME

(8C)

(ASSO)

(VIZSLA)
(VIZSLA)
(ASSO)

Masters Jumping (D) - Keith Millington TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March 2011

200

204

300
302
304
305

400
401
402
403
405
407
411
412
414

500
501
503
505
506
508

511
515

516
528
534
537

549

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
LUKE WILBY

SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
BORDARITA KENNELS
LAURA DISTEFANO
MR SCOTT FLETCHER
S. T. OBRIEN

AMANDA MURCUTT
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN

LYNN MUSSETT
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

R FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER
CATHERINE WEBB
JESS HARMSWORTH

KATE DALL
MRS SL AND MR AC
SANDERSON

DUAL CHAMPION TRACKING WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK
ADM2 JDM4 SDX SPDX

MORGAN ADX JDX
BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO
SUMMASTORM

ZOED ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD PT CD

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

CASSIE CANDO ADX JDM JDO

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
CH BORDARITA DID YA SEE ME AD JDX

NELLIE GIRL ADX JDM PT

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX GD

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX AD JDX HT

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO GD SPD
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD
GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX AD

HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM HIT SPDM

MACYS MYSTICBLUSE SAPPHIRE CD ADX JDX AFCH
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM
SDM SPDM CD HSAS

BEARLY SANE ADX JDX
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX
ZULU ZIP ADM JDM ADO SPD GD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD

(PAP)

(ASSO)
(IGGY)
(TERRIER)

(AUSSIE)
(

(BC)

(
(AUSSIE)

(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)

(BC)

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(LAB)

214

215

216
217
218

219

220

222

223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

232
233
234
235

236
237

238
239
240
241

242



554

563
566

573

600
603
613
614
615

SUSAN MACMILLAN

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

REBEKAH FOORD

CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO
GD SD SPDX

KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDO5
GD SPX FDM

FIONA COLENSO CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX ADX JDX
AMANDA MURCUTT ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADX JDX SPD HT
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW  ZIGGY D ADM JDM JDO ADO SD GD SPDM PT
STEVE AND TERRIROSE ~ KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
MASTERS JUMPING 1°" TIME
MASTERS JUMPING 2"° TIME
MASTERS JUMPING 3% TIME

(AUSSIE)

VIZSLA)
AUSSIE)
ASSO)

(
(
(
(LAB)

Novice Agility (C) - Keith Millington TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March, 2011

600
612
609
605

500

572
571
569
558
556
544
533
521
513

400
416

300
311
308

200
201

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
REBECCA RYAN
FIONA COLENSO

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

N. L. SEEBOHM

LYNN MUSSETT

CAL MAYALL

N. L. SEEBOHM
TRICIA DUNLOP

LINDY DOMAN
BORDARITA KENNELS
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

VICKI JOSEPHS

MS G.R.H MURRAY
KATHRYN HOLE

ROBBIE JAY JD
cozi
ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

SCOUTS HONOUR ID

SALLY

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT
SARASOTA RAW SPEED

ZOE CCD

SASSYBRAT

STRATHBLUE SNOW LORD CD
BORDARITA | GOT DA MOVES JD
KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY

DEMON

LIZZIWELL REGAL PRINCESS D
LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL  WAIWILTA WINSOME JD
NOVICE AGILITY 1% TIME
NOVICE AGILITY 2"\P TIME
NOVICE AGILITY 3R TIME

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(VIZSLA)

(POODLE(M))

(CKCS)
(SHELTIE)

(PAP)

243

244
245

246

247
248
249
250

251
252
253

254
255
256
257
258
259
260

262

263

264
265

266



Excellent Agility (C) - Keith Millington TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March, 2011

500
529
527
514
509
508
501
400
407
402
300
307
305
200
202

BELINDA TEBBET DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

KERRIE L RYAN BAILEY GIRL JD AD

TRACEY WEAVER CH ELZSCOT TANTALIZIN TANGO AD HT. JD.

N. L. SEEBOHM QUEENIE J.D A.D.

LYNN MUSSETT AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX AD
AMANDA MURCUTT CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX AD JDX HT
BORDARITA KENNELS CH BORDARITA DID YA SEE ME AD JDX

LUKE WILBY ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

D. C. WARD SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY C.C.D A.D. J.D. S.D.
VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM

MRS GEMMA BAKER ROSNDAE NOISETTE AD JDX SD

EXCELLENT AGILITY 1% TIME
EXCELLENT AGILITY NP TIME
EXCELLENT AGILITY 3f® TIME

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(COCKER)

(SHELTIE)
(TERRIER)

(GRIFFON)

Open Agility (C) - Keith Millington TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March, 2011

600
611
500
574

573

572

549
400
415
404
402
300
304
302

RL PADFIELD

TRACEY WEAVER

REBEKAH FOORD

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL

JAZPA CD AD JDX SPD ADX

CH HEVNSENT BUTSHESNO ANGEL ADXJDM.JDO.SPD

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDOS5 GD

SPX FDM

WARD SCOUTS HONOUR JD
MRS SL AND MR AC

SANDERSON ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD
SHARON MULSHINE LUCY ADM ADO?2 JDX

DAWN GLANVILLE JENUIN CAROLYN CDX ADX JDX ADO SDX GD SPD ET
LUKE WILBY ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE JDX AD

SHARON MULSHINE BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO

JANINE FEIL MORGAN ADX JDX

OPEN AGILITY 1% TIME

OPEN AGILITY NP TIME

OPEN AGILITY 3fP TIME

(ASSO)

(AUSSIE)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)

(LAB)

(IGGY)
(POODLE(M))
(COCKER)

(IGGY)
(ASSO)

267
268
269
270

272

273
274

275
276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283
284
285

286
287



Novice Jumping (D) - Clive Makepeace TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March, 2011

300
308
309

400
408
409
416

500
513
544
558

600

601
602
604
609

KATHRYN HOLE
MRS L DOEVEN

MRS J R LOVELL
MR A HILL
VICKI JOSEPHS

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
TRICIA DUNLOP

LYNSLINE BLUE JASPER
OSCAR WILD

KAZWELL STORM MIST
ELDERBERRY SCARLET IMP UK
DEMON

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY
SASSYBRAT

CAL MAYALL SARASOTA RAW SPEED
MS MARIE E

FELSOVARY BODECKA PURE HEVEN C.C.D. HSAS
KYLEE MCDONALD ROSIE MAC

MALCOLM BIRD BROOKSVALE LEICA

REBECCA RYAN cozl

NOVICE JUMPING 1% TIME
NOVICE JUMPING NP TIME
NOVICE JUMPING 3f® TIME

(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)

(COCKER)
(SPRINGER)
(POODLE(M))

(LAB)
(BC)
(BC)

Masters Agility (C) - Murray Tyler TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March, 2011

200

204

300
301
302
304
306

400
405
406
411
412
413
415

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

CAROLE DENEHEY
JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE
BRIAN BUSHELL

MRS H M EAVES
SUE GONELLI

LAURA DISTEFANO
MR SCOTT FLETCHER
CAROLE DENEHEY
SHARON MULSHINE

DUAL CHAMPION TRACKING WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK ADM2
JDM4 SDX SPDX

CINTA MYSPRINTA JDM ADX SD SPDX

MORGAN ADX JDX

BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO

ARYNBETH HOT GOSSIP CD. ADM JDM SPD SD

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
LEAPIN LEXIE JDX AD

NELLIE GIRL ADX JDM PT

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD

PHINEAS FOGG JDM ADM GD SDX SPDM JDO ADO TD FMX
LUCY ADM ADO2 JDX

(PAP)

ASSO)
ASSO)
IGGY)
CKCS)

[ —

(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(ASSO)
(IGGY)

288
289

290
291
292

293
294
295

296
297
298
299

300

301
302
303
304

305
306
307
308
309
310



500
503
505
506

511
515

516
528
534
537

549
554

563
566
567

573
574

600
611
613
614
615

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

R FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER
CATHERINE WEBB
JESS HARMSWORTH

KATE DALL
MRS SL AND MR AC
SANDERSON

SUSAN MACMILLAN

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI
KATHY MACMILLAN

REBEKAH FOORD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO GD SPD
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD
GOGETTA TURBO 1l CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM HIT SPDM

MACYS MYSTICBLUSE SAPPHIRE CD ADX JDX AFCH
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
SPDM CD HSAS

BEARLY SANE ADX JDX
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX
ZULU ZIP ADM JDM ADO SPD GD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD

CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD
SPDX

KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD

TOSCA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDM SDM
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDOS5 GD
SPX FDM

TRACEY WEAVER CH HEVNSENT BUTSHESNO ANGEL ADXJDM.JDO.SPD
RL PADFIELD JAZPA CD AD JDX SPD ADX

AMANDA MURCUTT ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADX JDX SPD HT
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW  ZIGGY D ADM JDM JDO ADO SD GD SPDM PT
STEVE AND TERRIROSE ~ KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

MASTERS AGILITY 1% TIME

MASTERS AGILITY NP TIME

MASTERS AGILITY 3fP TIME

(BC)
(BC)
(KELPIE)

(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)

(AUSSIE)
(AUSSIE)

ASSO)
AUSSIE)
ASSO)

(
(
(
(LAB)

Masters Jumping (C) - Murray Tyler TRIAL TWO Saturday 12" March, 2011

200

204

300
302
304
305
306

400
401
403
405
406

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS
BRIAN BUSHELL

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES

SUE GONELLI

DUAL CHAMPION TRACKING WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK ADM2
JDM4 SDX SPDX

MORGAN ADX JDX

BINDI CD ADX JDX JDO

SUMMASTORM

ARYNBETH HOT GOSSIP CD. ADM JDM SPD SD

ZOED ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD PT CD

CASSIE CANDO ADX JDM JDO

T CH DELLKARN DAISY ROSE ADM4 ADO JDM4 GD SPDX SDM
LEAPIN LEXIE JDX AD

(PAP)

(ASSO)
(IGGY)
(TERRIER)
(CKCS)
ASSO)
ASSO)

(

(
(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)

311
312
313

314
315

316
317
318
319

320
321

322
323
324

325
326

327
328
329
330

332
333
334
335

336
337
338
339



411
412
413
414

500
501
503
505
506

511
515

516
528
534
537

549
554

563
566

573

600
603
613
614
615

LAURA DISTEFANO
MR SCOTT FLETCHER
CAROLE DENEHEY

S. T. OBRIEN

AMANDA MURCUTT
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL
WARD

R FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER
CATHERINE WEBB
JESS HARMSWORTH

KATE DALL
MRS SLAND MR AC
SANDERSON

SUSAN MACMILLAN

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

REBEKAH FOORD

NELLIE GIRL ADX JDM PT

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM JDX GD SPD SD

PHINEAS FOGG JDM ADM GD SDX SPDM JDO ADO TD FMX
DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX GD

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX AD JDX HT

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO GD SPD
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN ADX JDX ADO SPD
GOGETTA TURBO 1l CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM HIT SPDM

MACYS MYSTICBLUSE SAPPHIRE CD ADX JDX AFCH
YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM
SPDM CD HSAS

BEARLY SANE ADX JDX
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM JDO GDX
ZULU ZIP ADM JDM ADO SPD GD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADX JDM GD SPD SD

CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD
SPDX

KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM JDO ADO SPDX GD SD
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES CD ADO5 ADM2 JDM JDO5 GD
SPX FDM

FIONA COLENSO CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX ADX JDX
AMANDA MURCUTT ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADX JDX SPD HT
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW  ZIGGY D ADM JDM JDO ADO SD GD SPDM PT
STEVE AND TERRIROSE ~ KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
MASTERS JUMPING 1°" TIME
MASTERS JUMPING 2"° TIME
MASTERS JUMPING 3%P TIME

HYPRO

AUSTRALIA™

PetCare

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(KELPIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)

(AUSSIE)

VIZSLA)
AUSSIE)
ASSO)

(
(
(
(LAB)

340
341
342
343

344
345
346
347

348
349

350
351
352
353

354
355

356
357

358

359
360

362



